
 

1 
 

G-Cloud 10 Framework  

Variation 003 

 

Sequential Number: 003  

Title e-Procurement Flow Counters 2 St Peters Square - Project 22025 

Originator:  Department for Work and Pensions 

Date change first proposed: 14/10/2020 

 

WHEREAS the SUPPLIER and the CUSTOMER entered into a Call-Off Agreement 
for the provision of foot fall sensors at entry and exit points to 2 St Peters Square 
Manchester dated 25/03/2019, under the Terms of the RM 1557.11 Framework 
Agreement the Customer now wishes to amend that Call-Off Agreement in line with 
Clause 32 Variation Process, as follows: 

Reason for proposed change 

The Customer wishes to amend Part A – Order Form to extend the expiry date of the 
call off contract from 1st December 2020 to 30th November 2021 

Target date for implementing proposed change 

31st October 2020 

IT IS AGREED as follows: 

1. With effect from 31st October 2020, to amend Part A – Order form as per 
Appendix 1.   
 

2. Save as herein amended, all other terms and conditions of the Call-Off 
Agreement inclusive of any previous Variations shall remain in full force and 
effect. 

 

Signed for and on behalf of the SUPPLIER (SPICA) 

By ......[REDACTED]....................................................................... 

Name..[REDACTED]...................................................................... 

Title ...[REDACTED]....................................................................... 

Date ..[REDACTED]........................................................................ 

 

Signed for and on behalf of the CUSTOMER (Department for Work and Pensions) 

By  .[REDACTED].............................................................. 

Name .[REDACTED].............................................................. 

Title….[REDACTED].............................................................. 

Date  ... October 2020........................................................... 

 



 

2 
 

 

Appendix 1 

Part A – Order Form is to be amended as follows:  

Field Remove Add  

Expiry 
date: 

1st December 2020 30th November 2021 

Call-off contract Term 

Start 
date: 

This call off contract starts on the 25th March 2019 and is valid 
until 1st December 2020. 

This call off contract starts on the 25th March 2019 and is valid 
until 1st December 2021. 

 

Call-Off Contract value: £26,825.00 £36,810 (inclusive of VAT) or £30,675 (excluding VAT) 

 
 

Call-Off Contract 

value: 
The total value of this Call-Off Contract is 

£26,825 (excl VAT) 
The total value of this Call-Off Contract is £36,810 (inclusive 

of VAT) or £30,675 (excluding VAT) 

  


